
267 Written Answers APRIL 19, 1990 Written Answers 268

January, 1990 In Sonawar area,

(b) If so, whether any enquiry has been conducted by Unton Government In this regard,

(c) rt so, the outcome thereof and

(d) the action taken by Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUFTI MOHAMMAD SAYEED) (a)
None of the security guards of UNMIlitary Force was killed In Sonawar area dUring
January 1990

(b)to(d) Invlewof reply to (a) above do not anse

Approval for water supply schemes of GUJarat

5624 SHRI PRAKASH" KOKO
BRAHMBHATT

SHRI N J RATHVA
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be

pleased to state

(a) whether the Government of GUJarat had submitted a project for augmentation of water supply In some villages and towns to Union Government for clearance

(b) whether the approval of Union Government IS stili a~alted

(c) rr so the reasons thereof any by what time Goverr')ment are hkely to give lhelr approval and

(d) to what extent the Union Govern ment propose to proVide assistance for Implementing thiS project?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER AND
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI DEVI
LAL) (a) The Government of GUJarat had submitted projects for augmentatIOn of water supply In some villages for technICal clearance under Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme (ARWSP)

(b) The projects have been cleared under ARWSP

(c) Does not arise

(d) The expenditure on projects technically cleared IS met out of ARWSP funds
DUTIng 1990-91, an amount of Rs 14 65
crores has been allocated to the State Government of GUJarat under ARWSP

Spy Cases In the Capital

5625 SHRI PRAKASH KOKO
BRAHMBHA n Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) the number of spy cases filed In the Capital In the last ten years under the OffiCial
Secrets Act

(b) how many of them are before the court of law and how many are under depart mental enquiry and

(c) the steps taken or contemplated to take final deCISion on spy cases Immedl ately?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUFTI MOHAMMAD SAYEED) (a) to (c) Information IS being collected and Will be laid on the Table of the House

Pakistan's Proposal for Talks on Kashmir Problem

5626 SHRI SHANTARAM
POTDUKHE Will the MInister of EXTER
NAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether the Pnme MInister of Pakl stan has made a proposal for talks on Ka-

